LRBa2563/3 ARG:kjf&cs:pg

## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 478

March 5, 2004 - Offered by Senator ROESSLER.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 1: after that line insert:
- 3 "1c. Page 1, line 4: delete "rehabilitation" and substitute "reconstruction".
- 1g. Page 3, line 8: after "party" insert ", and these members shall include the chairperson of the assembly standing committee dealing with transportation
- 6 matters and the chairperson of the senate standing committee dealing with
- 7 <u>transportation matters</u>".".
- 8 **2.** Page 1, line 2: delete "1" and substitute "1L".
- 9 **3.** Page 1, line 7: delete "from a highway".
- 10 **4.** Page 2, line 18: after that line insert:
- "1p. Page 3, line 20: delete "and reviewed".

8

18

23

- 1 1t. Page 4, line 2: delete "and reviewed".
- 2 1x. Page 4, line 9: after that line insert:
- 3 "Section 4m. 13.489 (4) (d) of the statutes is created to read:
- 13.489 (4) (d) The department of transportation shall provide to the commission any materials or documents prepared by the department, except the department's recommendations, for use at a meeting of the commission at least 5 business days prior to the meeting."."
  - **5.** Page 2, line 19: after that line insert:
- 9 "2g. Page 4, line 16: delete "rehabilitation" and substitute "reconstruction".
- 2r. Page 4, line 17: after "84.014" insert "that has a total cost of more than \$5,000,000".".
- **6.** Page 2, line 22: delete "The" and substitute "Notwithstanding s. 19.35, the".
- 7. Page 3, line 3: on lines 3 and 6, delete "Subject to par. (d), any" and substitute "Any".
- **8.** Page 3, line 4: after "commission" insert "under sub. (5)".
- 9. Page 3, line 6: after "department" insert ", except the department's recommendations,".
  - **10.** Page 3, line 7: delete "5 business days" and substitute "24 hours".
- 19 **11.** Page 3, line 12: delete the material beginning with "(2m)," and ending with "(2m)," on line 14 and substitute "(2m)".
- 12. Page 3, line 19: delete the material beginning with "on" and ending with "of" on line 20 and substitute "at least 24 hours prior to".
  - **13.** Page 3, line 20: delete "at a time following the public hearing".

7

1	<b>14.</b> Page 3, line 20: after that line insert:
2	"3e. Page 5, line 2: delete " <b>rehabilitation</b> " and substitute " <b>reconstruction</b> ".
3	3m. Page 5, line 6: delete "rehabilitation" and substitute "reconstruction".
4	3s. Page 5, line 6: after "projects" insert "that have a total cost of more than
5	\$5,000,000".".
6	<b>15.</b> Page 4, line 1: after "13.489" insert "(4) (d) and".

(END)